503074382 11/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120986

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
The University of Briti	sh Columbia		04/24/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Brightside Technologies Inc.				
Street Address:		tenay Street		
City:	Vancouve	•		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V5K 4R1	and a second s		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	: 14	542324		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		04)681-4081		
		he e-mail address first; if that is		
using a fax number,	If provided; i	f that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	(60	04)669-3432	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:	(60 GN	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(60 GN e: DC	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS	ING CORPORATION	
Phone: Email:	(6) GN e: DC C/	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(60 GN e: DC C/ 48	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP IDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 GN GN C/ 48 VA	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP IDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 GN C/ 48 VA NUMBER:	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR NCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP IDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	(60 GN C/ 48 VA NUMBER:	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR NCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1 B634 0403/GNM	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP IDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	(60 GN C/ 48 VA NUMBER:	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR NCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1 B634 0403/GNM GAVIN N. MANNING	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP IDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(60 GN C/ 48 VA NUMBER:	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR NCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1 B634 0403/GNM GAVIN N. MANNING /GavinNManning/	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP IDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment -U	(60 GN C/ 48 VA NUMBER: R:	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR NCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1 B634 0403/GNM GAVIN N. MANNING /GavinNManning/ 11/24/2014 de (11173072x9EE5F)#page1.tif	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP RDOVA ST.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=Assignment -U ource=Assignment -U	(60 Gh C/ 48 VA NUMBER: R: BC to Brightsi BC to Brightsi	04)669-3432 NMdocket@patentable.com DLBY LABORATORIES LICENS O OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MU 0 - THE STATION, 601 W. COR NCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1 B634 0403/GNM GAVIN N. MANNING /GavinNManning/ 11/24/2014	ING CORPORATION TALA LLP RDOVA ST.	

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT - PCT PATENT APPLICATIONS

From:	То:
THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES
("Assignor"), a corporation continued under the	INC., ("Assignee") having a post
University Act of British Columbia, Canada having a	office address of 1310 Kootenay
post office address of Industry Liaison Office, 103 -	Street, Vancouver, British
6190 Agronomy Road Vancouver, British Columbia,	Columbia, Canada V5K 4R1
Canada V6T 1Z3 and administrative offices at 2075	
Westbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada	
V6T 1W5	

WHEREAS:

- I. Pursuant to a LICENSE TERMINATION AND TECHNOLOGY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Termination Agreement") executed February 21 2007, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee the PCT patent applications listed in the attached Schedule, the inventions claimed therein, and any inventions which may properly be claimed therein in future (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and,
- II. The Assignee desires a form of Assignment suitable for recording its ownership of the Patent Rights in any applicable patent offices.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor declares that it has assigned to the Assignee and, for greater certainty, does hereby assign to the assignee:

- the Patent Rights;
- the right to file and own all national stage patent applications arising from applications in the Patent Rights;
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for applications in or arising from the Patent Rights;
- any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof;
- any reissue or reissues of such patents;
- all assignments of Patent Rights from inventor(s) of such Patent Rights; and,
- all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned hereunder.

Signed for and on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA on 24 April 2007 by its authorized signatory:

Angus Livingstone, Managing Director - UILO Signature: Name, Title:

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>74</u>th day of April 2007, before me, personally appeared <u>Argus Livingfore</u> known to me to be the individual who executed this Confirmation of Assignment on behalf of The University of British Columbia and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of her/his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth

RICHARD A. JOHNSON

Barrister & Solicitor 480 - 601 West Cordova St. VANCOUVER, B.C. V6B 1G1 Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is nonexpiring.

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by Brightside Technologies Inc.

By: Title: SVEN O. MILELLI Barrister & Solicitor Date: McCarthy Tétrault LLP 1300 - 777 DUNSMUIR STREET VANCOUVER, B.C. V7Y 1K2

DIRECT 604-643-7125

SCHEDULE - LIST OF PCT PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA TO BRIGHTSIDE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

UBC File	Application #	Title	Filed
02-092	PCT/CA2005/000809	PARALLAX-REDUCING, LUMINANCE-PRESERVING DIFFUSER	27 May 2005
04-131	PCT/CA2005/000807	RAPID IMAGE RENDERING ON DUAL-MODULATOR DISPLAYS	27 May 2005
04-061	PCT/CA2005/001111	DIFFUSER FOR LIGHT FROM LIGHT SOURCE ARRAY AND DISPLAYS INCORPORATING SAME	15 Jul. 2005
04-124	PCT/CA2004/002197	METHOD FOR EFFICIENT COMPUTATION OF IMAGE FRAMES FOR DUAL MODULATION DISPLAY SYSTEMS USING KEY FRAMES	24 Dec. 2004
04-028	PCT/CA2004/002198	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONVERTING IMAGES FROM LOW DYNAMIC RANGE TO HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE	24 Dec. 2004
05-114	PCT/CA2004/002200	WIDE COLOR GAMUT DISPLAYS	24 Dec. 2004
05-113	PCT/CA2005/001975	FIELD SEQUENTIAL DISPLAY OF COLOR IMAGES	23 Dec. 2005
06-093	PCT/CA2006/000542	MODULAR ELECTRONIC DISPLAYS	18 Apr. 2006
00-133	PCT/CA2002/000255	HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE DISPLAY DEVICES	27 Feb. 2002
08-005	PCT/US2007/002788	MULTIPLE MODULATOR DISPLAYS AND RELATED METHODS	31 Jan. 2007
02-093	PCT/CA2003/000350	HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE DISPLAY DEVICES	13 Mar. 2003